
Bus Schedule
Effective                                        

September 3, 2025  
page 1 of 2              

Run #21 
Stop No Stop Locations Leave Time

611 7620 HWY 16 7:15 AM
614 Suskwa Forest Rd. (4 km) 7:33 AM
615 Moricetown Suskwa Forest Rd. (1 km) 7:39 AM
613 Suskwa FSR & Highway 16 East 7:45 AM
612 6034 Highway 16 East 7:47 AM
717 6014 Highway 16 East 7:48 AM
710 5839 Highway 16 East 7:49 AM
616 Highway 16 & Laurier St (Robbers Roost) 7:55 AM

8 New Hazelton Elementary School    p/u HSS students only 8:00 AM
624 Saxon Turnaround 8:04 AM
627 Six Mile Rd. (19 km) 8:10 AM
626 5065 Six Mile Rd. 8:18 AM
628 Sunnyside Ave & Six Mile Rd. 8:23 AM
629 Two Mile Park & Six Mile Rd. 8:24 AM
635 Hazelton St. & 3rd Ave. 8:25 AM
620 Cordova St. &  2nd Ave. 8:27 AM
630 5750 Silver Standard Rd. 8:29 AM

6 Hazelton Secondary School 8:34 AM
618 Swanell Dr. & Highway 62                p/u MGA students only 8:35 AM
617 Birch Grove Dr. & Highway 62        p/u MGA students only 8:37 AM
633 Cottonwood Dr. & Poplar St            p/u MGA students only 8:39 AM
636 2235 Mountain View Cres.             p/u MGA students only 8:40 AM
639 2320 Skeena View                              p/u MGA students only 8:41 AM
632 Cottonwood Dr. & Pine Cres.        p/u MGA students only 8:43 AM
18 Majagaleehl Gali Aks Elementary School 8:46 AM

Suskwa - Two Mile
All Schools

Revised August  2025



Bus Schedule
Effective                           

September 3, 2025  
page 2 of 2              

Run #21 
Stop No Stop Locations Leave Time

18 Majagaleehl Gali Aks Elementary School 3:06 PM
632 Cottonwood Dr. & Pine Cres.        d/o MGA students only 3:09 PM
639 2320 Skeena View                             d/o MGA students only 3:11 PM
636 2235 Mountain View Cres.            d/o MGA students only 3:12 PM
633 Cottonwood Dr. & Poplar St.         d/o MGA students only 3:13 PM
617 Birch Grove Dr. & Highway 62      d/o MGA students only 3:15 PM
618 Swanell Dr. & Highway 62             d/o MGA students only 3:17 PM

6 Hazelton Secondary School 3:22 PM
630 5750 Silver Standard Rd. 3:25 PM
620 Cordova St. &  2nd Ave. 3:26 PM
635 Hazelton St. & 3rd Ave. 3:28 PM
629 Two Mile Park & Six Mile Rd. 3:30 PM
628 Sunnyside Ave. & Six Mile Rd. 3:31 PM
626 5065 Six Mile Rd. 3:35 PM
627 Six Mile Rd. (19 km) 3:37 PM
624 Saxon Turnaround 3:43 PM

8 New Hazelton Elementary School  d/o HSS students only 3:47 PM
616 Highway 16 & Laurier St (Robbers Roost) 3:49 PM
710 5839 Highway 16 East 3:55 PM
717 6014 Highway 16 East 3:56 PM
612 6034 Highway 16 East 3:57 PM
613 Suskwa FSR &  Highway 16 East 3:59 PM
615 Moricetown Suskwa Forest Rd. (1 km) 4:06 PM
614 Suskwa Forest Rd. (4 km) 4:12 PM
611 7620 HWY 16 4:30 PM

Suskwa / Two Mile
All Schools

Revised August  2025



Bus Schedule
Effective              

September 3, 2025                

Run #23
Stop No Stop Locations Leave Time

703 1st Ave. (Gitanyow Band Office) 7:21 AM
702 Williams St. &  2nd Ave. 7:23 AM
701 Derrick Rd. & 4th Ave Intersection 7:24 AM
700 Gitanyow Cul de Sac A 7:25 AM
678 Yard Rd. & Kitwanga Rd. N. 7:41 AM
679 Short Rd. & Kitwanga Rd. 7:42 AM
680 Mountainview Dr. & Kitwanga Rd. 7:43 AM
682 Kitwanga General Store 7:44 AM
681 Kitwanga Rd. (North Bottom) 7:45 AM
603 Barcalow Rd. &  Highway 37 7:46 AM
601 Doll Rd. & Highway 37 7:47 AM
604 Highway 37 & Kitwanga Rd. W (bus shelter) 7:48 AM

6 Hazelton Secondary School 8:30 AM
    Stop No Stop Locations         Leave Time 

6 Hazelton Secondary School 3:22 PM
604 Highway 37 & Kitwanga Rd. W (bus shelter) 4:00 PM
601 Doll Rd. & Highway 37 4:02 PM
603 Barcalow Rd. &  Highway 37 4:03 PM
681 Kitwanga Rd. (North Bottom) 4:04 PM
682 Kitwanga General Store 4:05 PM
680 Mountainview Dr. & Kitwanga Rd. 4:06 PM
679 Short Rd. & Kitwanga Rd. 4:08 PM
678 Yard Rd. & Kitwanga Rd. N. 4:23 PM
700 Gitanyow Cul de Sac A 4:25 PM
701 Derrick Rd. & 4th Ave Intersection 4:27 PM
702 Williams St. &  2nd Ave. 4:28 PM
703 1st Ave. (Gitanyow Band Office) 4:29 PM

Gitanyow -  Kitwanga 
Hazelton Secondary

Revised August  2025



Bus Schedule
Effective              

September 3, 2025                

Run #24 
Stop No Stop Locations Leave Time

689 Skeena Crossing & N.Boundary Rd. 8:00 AM
684 27023 Highway 16 West 8:02 AM
687 27107 Highway 16 West 8:03 AM
686 Braucher Rd. & Highway 16 W. (Mailboxes) 8:04 AM
685 27235 Highway 16 West (Steve's Mechanical) 8:06 AM
707 27353 Highway 16 West (Bed and Breakfast) 8:08 AM
644 Aldous St. & Richmond Rd. 8:12 AM
645 Aldous St. & Powell Ave. 8:13 AM
706 Aldous St. & West Ave. 8:14 AM
648 Aldous St. & Willan Ave. 8:16 AM

5 South Hazelton Elementary School 8:20 AM
654 Brewster St. Pull-Out 8:24 AM

8 New Hazelton Elementary School p/u MGA students only 8:28 AM
6 Hazelton Secondary School 8:38 AM

18 Majagaleehl Gali Aks Elementary School 8:42 AM

Stop No Stop Locations Leave Time
8 New Hazelton Elementary School 3:00 PM

18 Majagaleehl Gali Aks Elementary School 3:11 PM
6 Hazelton Secondary School 3:22 PM
8 New Hazelton Elementary School d/o MGA students only 3:32 PM

654 Brewster St. Pull-Out 3:36 PM
5 South Hazelton Elementary School 3:40 PM

648 Aldous St. & Willan Ave. 3:45 PM
706 Aldous St. & West Ave. 3:47 PM
645 Aldous St. & Powell Ave. 3:48 PM
644 Aldous St. & Richmond Rd. 3:49 PM
707 27353 Highway 16 West (Bed and Breakfast) 3:54 PM
685 27235 Highway 16 West (Steve's Mechanical) 3:56 PM
686 Braucher Rd. & Highway 16 W. (Mailboxes) 3:57 PM
687 27107 Highway 16 West 3:59 PM
684 27023 Highway 16 West 4:01 PM
689 Skeena Crossing & N.Boundary Rd. 4:06 PM

South Hazelton
All Schools

Revised August  2025



Bus Schedule
Effective             

September 3, 2025                

Run #25 
Stop No Stop Locations Leave Time

605 Bridge St. (1st ave.) & College St. 7:38 AM
607 Bridge St. (1st ave.) & 2nd ave. 7:41 AM
608 244 Kitwanga Rd. West (Skeena Trading) 7:44 AM
600 Wolf St. & Kitwanga Rd. West 7:46 AM
599 Wolf St. & Loop Ave. 7:49 AM
610 Frog St. & 5th Ave. 7:52 AM
602 Gitwangak Health Building 7:54 AM

6 Hazelton Secondary School                       p/u HSS only 8:37 AM
651 Tse-Kya Education Centre 8:43 AM
652 6th Ave. & Highway 62 (Hagwilget) 8:44 AM

8 New Hazelton Elementary School 8:48 AM

Stop No Stop Locations Leave Time
8 New Hazelton Elementary School 3:00 PM

652 6th Ave. & Highway 62 (Hagwilget) 3:02 PM
651 Tse-Kya Education Centre 3:04 PM

6 Hazelton Secondary School                         d/o HSS only 3:22 PM
605 Bridge St. (1st ave.) & College St. 4:05 PM
607 Bridge St. (1st ave.) & 2nd ave. 4:06 PM
608 244 Kitwanga Rd. West (Skeena Trading) 4:08 PM
600 Wolf St. & Kitwanga Rd. West 4:10 PM
599 Wolf St. & Loop Ave. 4:11 PM
610 Frog St. & 5th Ave. 4:14 PM
602 Gitwangak Health Building 4:16 PM

Gitwangak - Hagwilget
Hazelton Secondary / NHE Elementary

Revised August  2025



Bus Schedule
Effective             

November 24, 2025                

Run #26 
Stop No Stop Locations Leave Time

637 Kitwanga Back Rd. (5.5 km) 7:10 AM
638 Kitwanga Back Rd. (1.5 km) 7:15 AM
676 Toomitts St. & Foster Ave. 7:38 AM
677 Soapberry Dr. & Eagle Dr. (@ six-plexes) 7:42 AM
668 Foster Ave. & Eagle Rd. 7:45 AM
669 Eagle Rd. & Mary Blackwater Dr. 7:47 AM
675 Kispiox Gas Bar 7:51 AM
672 Lax Se'el St. & Lax Gibuu St. 7:53 AM
697 Lax Gibuu St. & Gunanoot Ave. 7:54 AM
674 Lax Gibuu St. &  Fritz Ave. 7:55 AM
712 Sim Gii Gyat Ave. & Kispiox Valley Rd. 7:57 AM
623 Kispiox Valley Rd. & Kitwanga Back Rd. 8:05 AM

6 Hazelton Secondary School 8:15 AM
634 Wiggins Way (south end) 8:20 AM
634 Wiggins Way (north end) 8:23 AM
18 Majagaleehl Gali Aks Elementary School 8:27 AM
6 Hazelton Secondary School  p/u run 29 NHE students 8:37 AM
8 New Hazelton Elementary School 8:47 AM

Stop No Stop Locations Leave Time
8 New Hazelton Elementary School 3:00 PM

18 Majagaleehl Gali Aks Elementary School 3:10 PM
634 Wiggins Way (north end) 3:12 PM
634 Wiggins Way (south end) 3:15 PM

6 Hazelton Secondary School d/o NHE students to Run 29 3:22 PM
623 Kispiox Valley Rd. & Kitwanga Back Rd. 3:32 PM
712 Sim Gii Gyat Ave. & Kispiox Valley Rd. 3:42 PM
674 Lax Gibuu St. &  Fritz Ave. 3:46 PM
697 Lax Se'el St. & Fritz Ave. 3:50 PM
672 Lax Se'el St. & Lax Gibuu St. 3:51 PM
675 Kispiox Gas Bar 3:54 PM
669 Eagle Rd. & Mary Blackwater Dr. 3:56 PM
668 Foster Ave. & Eagle Rd. 3:57 PM
677 Soapberry Dr. & Eagle Dr. (@ six-plexes) 3:58 PM
676 Toomitts St. & Foster Ave. 3:59 PM
637 Kitwanga Back Rd. (5.5 km) 4:00 PM
638 Kitwanga Back Rd. (1.5 km) 4:05 PM

Kispiox West
All Schools

Revised November  2025



Bus Schedule
Effective             

September 3, 2025                

Run #27 
Stop No Stop Locations Leave Time

659 Seymour St. & Cascade Ave. 8:00 AM
660 Overpass Southside 8:02 AM

8 New Hazelton Elementary School TBA
6 Hazelton Secondary School 8:29 AM

18 Majagaleehl Gali Aks Elementary School  TBA

Stop No Stop Locations         Leave Time 
8 New Hazelton Elementary School TBA

18 Majagaleehl Gali Aks Elementary School   TBA
6 Hazelton Secondary School 3:22 PM

660 Overpass Southside 3:49 PM
659 Seymour St. & Cascade Ave. 3:50 PM

Gitsegukla 
All Schools

Revised August  2025



Bus Schedule
Effective             

September 3, 2025  
page 1 of 2              

Run #28 
Stop No. Stop Locations Leave Time

650 7th Ave. & Highway 62 (Hagwilget) 7:51 AM
652 6th Ave. & Highway 62 (Hagwilget) 7:52 AM
651 Tse-Kya Education Centre 7:55 AM
625 97 Alderway Loop Rd. 7:57 AM
622 80 Alderway Loop Rd. 7:58 AM
621 35 Alderway Loop Rd. 7:59 AM
633 Cottonwood Dr. &  Poplar St.     p/u HSS 8:07 AM
636 2235 Mountain View Cres.         p/u HSS 8:11 AM
639 2320 China View                             p/u HSS 8:13 AM
632 Cottonwood Dr. & Pine Cres.     p/u HSS 8:15 AM

18
Majagaleehl Gali Aks Elementary School                                       
d/o MGA students,  p/u HSS & NHE   

8:23 AM

640 1713 Center St. (Gitanmaax Language Nest) 8:25 AM
641 3920 Bench St.                       8:27 AM
619 Wrinch St. & River Rd. 8:29 AM
617 Birch Grove Dr. & Highway  62  8:34 AM

6 Hazelton Secondary School 8:35 AM
8 New Hazelton Elementary School 8:45 AM

Gitanmaax - Hagwilget 
All Schools

Revised August  2025



Bus Schedule
Effective              

September 3, 2025  
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Run #28 
Stop No. Stop Locations Leave Time

8 New Hazelton Elementary School 3:00 PM

18
Majagaleehl Gali Aks Elementary School                                         
p/u  MGA students,  d/o NHE students

3:11 PM

6 Hazelton Secondary School 3:22 PM
617 Birch Grove Dr. & Highway  62  3:23 PM
633 Cottonwood Dr. &  Poplar St.    3:25 PM
636 2235 Mountain View Cres.       3:27 PM
639 2320 China View                     3:29 PM
632 Cottonwood Dr. & Pine Cres.    3:31 PM
18 Majagaleehl Gali Aks Elementary School  3:34 PM

640 1713 Center St. (Gitanmaax Language Nest) 3:36 PM
641 3920 Bench St.                        3:38 PM
619 Wrinch St. & River Rd. 3:40 PM
625 97 Alderway Loop Rd. 3:50 PM
622 80 Alderway Loop Rd. 3:51 PM
621 35 Alderway Loop Rd. 3:52 PM
651 Tse-Kya Education Centre 3:54 PM
652 6th Ave. & Highway 62 (Hagwilget) 3:57 PM
650 7th Ave. & Highway 62 (Hagwilget) 3:58 PM

Gitanmaax - Hagwilget 
All Schools

Revised August  2025



Bus Schedule
Effective              

September 3, 2025                

Run #29
Stop No Stop Locations Leave Time

662 606 Poplar Park Rd. 7:05 AM
714 Poplar Park Rd. & Kispiox Valley Rd. (stop sign) 7:13 AM
663 Muldoe Forest Service Road 7:18 AM
667 Kispiox Valley Rd. (24 km) 7:28 AM
691 1980 Kispiox Valley Rd. 7:33 AM
694 Hagen (turnaround) 7:44 AM
695 Hagen & Swan Rd. 7:45 AM
696 Spruce St. & Willow Ave. (Kispiox) 7:55 AM
705 Glen Vowell Shelter (turnaround) 7:56 AM
704 Glen Vowell River Intersection 8:04 AM
699 Max-Maga Y Cres. & Glen Vowell Rd. 8:09 AM
690 First Nations School 8:21 AM

6
Hazelton Secondary School                                                               
drop off NHE students to Run 26

8:26 AM

18 Majagaleehl Gali Aks Elementary School 8:31 AM

Stop No Stop Locations Leave  Time
18 Majagaleehl Gali Aks Elementary School 3:06 PM

6
Hazelton Secondary School                                                                 
pick up NHE students from Run 26

3:22 PM

690 First Nations School 3:27 PM
699 Max-Maga Y Cres. & Glen Vowell Rd. 3:44 PM
704 Glen Vowell River Intersection 3:39 PM
705 Glen Vowell Shelter (turnaround) 3:40 PM
696 Spruce St. & Willow Ave. (Kispiox) 3:45 PM
695 Hagen & Swan Rd 3:55 PM
694 Hagen (turnaround) 3:56 PM
691 1980 Kispiox Valley Rd. 4:07 PM
667 Kispiox Valley Rd (24 km) 4:12 PM
663 Muldoe Forest Service Road 4:17 PM
714 Poplar Park & Kispiox Valley Rd (stop sign) 4:27 PM
662 606 Poplar Park Rd. 4:35 PM

Kispiox - Upper Kispiox
All Schools

Revised August  2025


